## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25004/2023

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHANWAR SINGH

ITEM NO.28

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

Ms. Akshita Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. GP. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent, to file the counter affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG