REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ITEM NO.36

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25004/2023

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1643/2024 (XV)

- (IA No.14876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 1870/2024 (XV)
- (IA No.16772/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16773/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8445/2024 (XV)
- (IA No.77944/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77949/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8438/2024 (XV)
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77314/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77316/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8451/2024 (XV)
- (IA No.78599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78597/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78601/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8453/2024 (XV)
- (IA No.78647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8440/2024 (XV)
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77327/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77328/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77329/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8439/2024 (XV)
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77376/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77377/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77378/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8454/2024 (XV)
- (IA No.78939/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78937/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 78827/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78824/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78826/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79664/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 79665/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77332/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 78856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78857/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

No.79674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

(IA No.79673/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

and IA No.79676/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

and IA No. 78938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8443/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 8455/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 8436/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 8457/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 8459/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 8460/2024 (XV)

(IA No.81113/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81111/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81112/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8461/2024 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79761/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79762/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79763/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8448/2024 (XV) (IA No.78785/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78784/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8462/2024 (XV) (IA No.78768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78765/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8485/2024 (XV) (IA No.81386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81383/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8465/2024 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80101/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8480/2024 (XV) (IA No.78883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78884/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 78885/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8487/2024 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80056/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010101132024/truecopy/order-8.pdf SLP(C) No. 8489/2024 (XV)

(IA No.80230/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80229/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8484/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78841/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Abhishekh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akshita Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat,Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for for sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 25004/2023 seeks and is granted three weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 30.7.2024.

In all other listed matters numbered above, await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List again on 30.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG