SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25004/2023

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 1870, 1643, 1258, 1349, 1554, 1641, 1673, 1487, 1745, 1852, 1337, 3207 8436, 8439, 8438, 8445, 8440, 8451, 8448, 8489, 8487, 8485, 8465, 8453, 8460, 8457, 8459, 8461, 8455, 8454, 8484, 8480, 8462 & 8443/2024 are listed under this item)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1643/2024 (XV)

(IA No.14876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 1870/2024 (XV)

(IA No.16772/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16773/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8445/2024 (XV)

(IA No.77944/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77949/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8462/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78765/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8451/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78597/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78601/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8453/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8485/2024 (XV)

(IA No.81386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81383/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8440/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77327/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77328/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77329/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8465/2024 (XV)

-2-

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80101/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8454/2024 (XV)

(IA NO.78939/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.78937/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.78938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8443/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78827/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78824/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78826/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8480/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78884/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78885/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8455/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79664/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79665/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8487/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80056/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8457/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78857/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8459/2024 (XV)

(IA No.79673/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79676/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8460/2024 (XV)

(IA No.81113/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81111/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81112/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8461/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79761/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79762/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79763/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8448/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78785/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78784/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8489/2024 (XV)

(IA No.80230/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

```
No.80228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.80229/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 8484/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.78841/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 8438/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77314/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.77316/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 8439/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77376/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.77377/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77378/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 8436/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77332/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.77333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1258/2024 (XV)
( IA No.10213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.10214/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1745/2024 (XV)
( IA No.15795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.15797/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1487/2024 (XV)
( IA No.12565/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.12566/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1641/2024 (XV)
( IA No.14840/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.14841/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 3207/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1554/2024 (XV)
( IA No.13258/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.13259/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1852/2024 (XV)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. SLP(C) No.
1337/2024]..... IA No.16103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1349/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11203/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11204/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1337/2024 (XV)
( IA No.11091/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.11092/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 1673/2024 (XV)
( IA No.15069/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.15070/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
```

Item no.43

SLP(C) No. 13820/2024 (XV)
(IA No.131383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.131384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.131385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 131383/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 131384/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 131385/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akshita Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25004/2023

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item no.43

SLP(C) No. 1643/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1870/2024, SLP(C) No. 13820/2024

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8453/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 8487/2024

Sole respondent has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

REMAINING LISTED MATTERS

Service is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matters are ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 17.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ