SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25004/2023

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) nos. 1643, 8453 & 8487 of 2024 is listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1643/2024 (XV)

(IA No.14876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8453/2024 (XV)

(IA NO.78647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.78648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8487/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80056/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourt

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Saluja, AOR

Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.

Mr. Saurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1643/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 5.2.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 8453 and 8487/2024

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm